
54A
Route #54A NORTH CICERO/SKOKIE BLVD

Garage{§)/Run Numbers

Forest GlenlF301-F320
PTO/F321-F330

Farebox Entry Code = 541

Terminals/Destination Signs
Northbound Southbound

Old Orchard Foster

Courthouse

Demptster station
(unscheduled)

Irving ;-•..•rk

Skokie/
Courthouse

Schedule Interlocks
None

Hours of Operation

Terminals

Old Orchard Shop Ctr. to Irving Park sta
Irving Park sta to Old Orchard Shop Ctr.
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Dir Monday-Friday Saturday Sunday/holiday
Pace bus #254
0630--1830 No service
0700--1900

SB 0545--1945
NB 0510--1925

Note: Pace bus #254 (Saturday only) does NOT serve Skokie Swift station and does NOT run on Niles
Center, Bronz, or Gross Point Roads (stays on Skokie Boulevard)

Skokie Courthouse to Irving Park station

Irving Park station to Skokie Courthouse

09/30/93

SB 0650--1010
SB 1510--1825
NB 0605--0915
NB 1425--1725

No service No service

No service No service



NORTH CICERO/SKOKIE BLVD - route history

03-24-47

10-01-47
- -51

05-10-51
- -52

05-30-54
12-04-55
03-03-57

02-02-70
03-09-70
09-04-76
12-13-76
06-11-79

11-06-80
09-19-81
12-05-87

01-25-88

02-02-92

Began CHICAGO SURFACE LINES bus service from Cicero-Montrose-La Crosse-
Sunnyside loop via Cicero to Caldwell-Peterson-Cicero loop
Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Rerouted buses via Cicero to terminal in gas station at Cicero/Montrose
Extended buses via Cicero to Pensacola terminal
Rerouted buses via Cicero to Peterson-Keating-Glenlake-Cicero loop
Transferred work from Lawrence station to North Park station
Transferred work from North Park station to Forest Glen station
Extended buses via Cicero-Devon to Kedzie terminal, discontinued late evening and
Sunday service
Extended buses via Cicero-Montrose to Kenneth-Cullom-Kostner-Montrose loop
Cut back buses via Cicero to Pensacola terminal
Discontinued Saturday service
Discontinued early evening service
Resumed Saturday daytime service, also extended buses via Cicero-Skokie-Dempster-
Skokie Swift terminal-Dempster-Bronx-Gross Point-Skokie-Golf to Old Orchard
shopping center terminal, returning via Golf-Skokie-Niles Center-Dempster-Skokie Swift
terminal-Dempster-Skokie-Cicero, also extended Mon-Fri midday and Saturday buses
via Cicero to Cuyler-Kilpatrick-INing Park-Cicero loop
Reversed Skokie Swift terminal, counterclockwise to clockwise
Discontinued Saturday service
Resumed Saturday daytime service, extended buses Saturday only via Cicero-Cuyler-
Kilpatrick-lrvinq Park to Keystone terminal, returning via trvinq Park-Cicero
Extended all Mon-Fri buses to INing Park/Keystone, also extended Mon-Fri rush buses
from Old Orchard Shopping Center via Old Orchard Rd to Skokie Courthouse terminal
Discontinued Saturday service
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